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Industrial Cylinders
Cylinder Mounting Accessories

Catalog HY08-1300-1/NA  

Stainless Steel Accessories

Cylinder Accessories
Type 316 Stainless Steel mounting accessories are offered to 
provide you a complete corrosion resistant cylinder mounting 
package.
Accessories offered include Rod Clevis, Knuckle, Eye 
Bracket, Clevis Bracket and (17-4 SS) Pivot Pin. To select the 
proper part number for any desired accessory, refer to the 
table below and look in the row to the right of the rod thread 
in the first column. The Pivot Pins, Eye Brackets and Clevis 
Brackets are listed opposite the pin diameter that fits their 
mating Knuckles or Clevises.

Accessory Load Capacity
The various accessories have been load rated for your 
convenience. The load capacity, shown in the tables below, 
is the recommended maximum load for that accessory based 
on a 4:1 design factor in tension. (Pivot pin is rated in shear). 
Before specifying, compare the actual load or the tension 
(pull) force at maximum operating pressure of the cylinder 
with the load capacity of the accessory you plan to use. If 
the load or pull force of the cylinder exceeds the accessory 
capacity, consult the factory.
All Stainless Steel Accessories Include Electropolishing

Rod End Accessories

Rod End Accessories

Thread                              
Size

Pin 
Ø

Rod Clevis Eye Bracket Pivot Pin
Part Number Load Capacity                        

(lb)
Part Number Load Capacity                        

(lb)
Part Number Load Capacity                        

(lb)
7/16-20 0.500 0938480000 2125 0938680000 2050 0938820000 8000
1/2-20 0.500 0938490000 2450 0938680000 2050 0938820000 8000
3/4-16 0.750 0938500000 5600 0938690000 5800 0938830000 17900
7/8-14 1.000 0938510000 9400 0938700000 12200 0938840000 31900
1-14 1.000 0938520000 9750 0938700000 12200 0938840000 31900

1 1/4-12 1.375 0938530000 22300 0938710000 12720 0938850000 60500
1 1/2-12 1.750 0938540000 30400 0938720000 32900 0938860000 98000
1 3/4-12 2.000 0938550000 43700 0938730000 46600 0938870000 127700
1 7/8-12 2.000 0938560000 43700 0938730000 46600 0938870000 127700
2 1/4-12 2.500 0938570000 65400 0938740000 62800 0938880000 199600

Thread                              
Size

Pin 
Ø

Knuckle Clevis Bracket Pivot Pin
Part Number Load Capacity                        

(lb)
Part Number Load Capacity                        

(lb)
Part Number Load Capacity                        

(lb)
7/16-20 0.500 0938580000 2700 0938750000 3650 0938820000 8000
1/2-20 0.500 0938590000 3100 0938750000 3650 0938820000 8000
3/4-16 0.750 0938600000 7200 0938760000 7000 0938830000 17900
7/8-14 1.000 0938610000 7800 0938770000 9600 0938840000 31900
1-14 1.000 0938620000 13000 0938770000 9600 0938840000 31900

1 1/4-12 1.375 0938630000 20000 0938780000 18850 0938850000 60500
1 1/2-12 1.750 0938640000 30000 0938790000 17100 0938860000 98000
1 3/4-12 2.000 0938650000 35500 0938800000 19700 0938870000 127700
1 7/8-12 2.000 0938660000 50000 0938800000 19700 0938870000 127700
2 1/4-12 2.500 0938670000 65000 0938810000 20900 0938880000 199600
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Stainless Steel Accessories 

Rod Clevis Dimensions CBCW CW
ER

KK Thread

±.001ØCD

A

CE

Pivot Pin Dimensions
CL

ØCD
 +.001
 -.002

Eye Bracket Dimensions
MR

LR

R
E

ØDD
4 Holes

F

M 25°

FL

CB

+ .001

R
E

ØCD

1. Pivot Pins are furnished with (2) retainer rings.
2. Pivot Pins must be ordered as a separate item if to be used with  
 Rod Clevises or Clevis Brackets.

Part Number Pin
Ø

A CB CD
Ø

CE CW ER KK
Thread

0938480000 0.500 0.75 0.77 0.503 1.50 0.49 0.50 7/16-20
0938490000 0.500 0.75 0.77 0.503 1.50 0.49 0.50 1/2-20
0938500000 0.750 1.13 1.27 0.753 2.38 0.62 0.75 3/4-16
0938510000 1.000 1.63 1.52 1.003 3.13 0.74 1.00 7/8-14
0938520000 1.000 1.63 1.52 1.003 3.13 0.74 1.00 1-14
0938530000 1.375 2.00 2.04 1.378 4.13 0.99 1.38 1 1/4-12
0938540000 1.750 2.25 2.54 1.753 4.50 1.24 1.75 1 1/2-12
0938550000 2.000 3.00 2.54 2.003 5.50 1.24 2.00 1 3/4-12
0938560000 2.000 3.00 2.54 2.003 5.50 1.24 2.00 1 7/8-12
0938570000 2.500 3.50 3.04 2.503 6.50 1.49 2.50 2 1/4-12

Part Number Pin
Ø

CB CD
Ø

DD
Ø

E F FL LR M MR R

0938680000 0.500 0.75 0.503 0.41 2.50 0.38 1.13 0.75 0.50 0.56 1.63

0938690000 0.750 1.25 0.753 0.53 3.50 0.63 1.88 1.25 0.75 0.88 2.55
0938700000 1.000 1.50 1.003 0.66 4.50 0.88 2.38 1.50 1.00 1.25 3.25
0938710000 1.375 2.00 1.378 0.66 5.00 0.88 3.00 2.00 1.38 1.63 3.82
0938720000 1.750 2.50 1.753 0.91 6.50 1.13 3.38 2.25 1.75 2.13 4.95
0938730000 2.000 2.50 2.003 1.06 7.50 1.50 4.00 2.50 2.00 2.44 5.73
0938740000 2.500 3.00 2.503 1.19 8.50 1.75 4.75 3.00 2.50 3.00 6.58

Part Number CD
Ø

CL

0938820000 0.500 1.88
0938830000 0.750 2.63
0938840000 1.000 3.13
0938850000 1.375 4.13
0938860000 1.750 5.19
0938870000 2.000 5.19
0938880000 2.500 6.19
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Clevis Bracket Dimensions

25°
MR

LR

R
E

ØDD
4 Holes

F

M

FL

CW CWCB

± .001

R
E

ØCD

Part Number Pin
Ø

CB CD
Ø

CW DD
Ø

E F FL LR M MR R

0938750000 0.500 0.78 0.503 0.50 0.41 3.50 0.50 1.50 0.75 0.50 0.63 2.55
0938760000 0.750 1.30 0.753 0.63 0.53 5.00 0.63 1.88 1.19 0.75 0.91 3.82
0938770000 1.000 1.59 1.003 0.75 0.66 6.50 0.75 2.25 1.50 1.00 1.25 4.95
0938780000 1.375 2.09 1.378 1.00 0.66 7.50 0.88 3.00 2.00 1.38 1.66 5.73
0938790000 1.750 2.56 1.753 1.25 0.91 9.50 0.88 3.63 2.75 1.75 2.22 7.50
0938800000 2.000 2.56 2.003 1.50 1.06 12.75 1.00 4.25 3.19 2.25 2.78 9.40
0938810000 2.500 3.06 2.503 1.50 1.19 12.75 1.00 4.50 3.50 2.50 3.13 9.40

Knuckle Dimensions

CB

2 x CD

ØCDER ±.001

M CA

KK Thread

A Full
Thread

Part Number Pin 
Ø

A CA CB CD 
Ø

ER KK 
Thread

M

0938580000 0.500 0.75 1.50 0.75 0.503 0.71 7/16-20 0.50
0938590000 0.500 0.75 1.50 0.75 0.503 0.71 1/2-20 0.50
0938600000 0.750 1.13 2.06 1.25 0.753 1.06 3/4-16 0.75
0938610000 1.000 1.13 2.38 1.50 1.003 1.41 7/8-14 1.00
0938620000 1.000 1.63 2.81 1.50 1.003 1.41 1-14 1.00
0938630000 1.375 2.00 3.44 2.00 1.378 1.94 1 1/4-12 1.38
0938640000 1.750 2.25 4.00 2.50 1.753 2.47 1 1/2-12 1.75
0938650000 2.000 2.25 4.38 2.50 2.003 2.83 1 3/4-12 2.00
0938660000 2.000 3.00 5.00 2.50 2.003 2.83 1 7/8-12 2.00
0938670000 2.500 3.50 5.81 3.00 2.503 3.54 2 1/4-12 2.50

CL

ØCD
 +.001
 -.002

1. Pivot Pins are furnished with (2) retainer rings.
2. Pivot Pins must be ordered as a separate item if to be used with  
 Rod Clevises or Clevis Brackets.

Pivot Pin Dimensions

Part Number CD
Ø

CL

0938820000 0.500 1.88
0938830000 0.750 2.63
0938840000 1.000 3.13
0938850000 1.375 4.13
0938860000 1.750 5.19
0938870000 2.000 5.19
0938880000 2.500 6.19

Stainless Steel Accessories
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